

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 903

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, strike “task orders” and substitute “a solicitation for a task order”; in line 11, strike “task orders” and substitute “a task order”; in line 14, strike “and” and substitute “; requiring a unit of the Executive Branch”; and in line 15, after “offerors” insert “or all qualified offerors, whichever number is less,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 4 and 14, in each instance, strike “OFFERORS” and substitute “AN OFFEROR”; in line 8, after “(1)” insert “THE”; strike beginning with “AT” in line 11 down through “YEAR” in line 12; in line 13, after “OF” insert “A”; in the same line, strike “CONTRACTS” and substitute “CONTRACT”; in the same line, after “FOR” insert “A”; in line 14, strike “PERIODS” and substitute “PERIOD”; in line 16, after “(4)” insert “THE”; in lines 16 and 20, in each instance, strike “UNITS” and substitute “A UNIT”; in line 17, strike “TASK ORDERS” and substitute “A SOLICITATION FOR A TASK ORDER”; in lines 18 and 24, in each instance, after “TO” insert “A”; in lines 18, 22, and 25, in each instance, strike “OFFERORS” and substitute “OFFEROR”; in lines 18 and 22, in each instance, strike “HAVE” and substitute “HAS”; in line 19, strike “CONTRACTS” and substitute “A CONTRACT”; in line 21, after the second “OF” insert “A”; in line 22, strike “TASK ORDERS” and substitute “A TASK ORDER”; in line 30, after “EVALUATING” insert “A”; in line 31, strike “OFFERORS’ RESPONSES” and substitute “OFFEROR’S RESPONSE”; and in line 35, after “A” insert “SOLICITATION FOR A”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 3, strike “MAY” and substitute “SHALL”; and in line 4, after “OFFERORS” insert “OR ALL QUALIFIED OFFERORS, WHICHEVER IS LESS,”.